

BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY

of the SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSEE

1101 KERMIT DRIVE, SUITE 730 NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37217 TELEPHONE: (615) 361-7500 (800) 486-5714 FAX: (615) 367-2480

E-MAIL: ethics@tbpr.org Website: www.tbpr.org

RELEASE OF INFORMATION
RE: JOHN EARL RAINWATER, BPR#621
CONTACT: RANDALL J. SPIVEY
BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY
615-361-7500

April 18, 2008

KNOXVILLE LAWYER SUSPENDED

On April 17, 2008, John Earl Rainwater of Knoxville, Tennessee, was suspended by the Tennessee Supreme Court for a period of one year, retroactive to September 1, 2007, pursuant to Rule, Section 4.2, of the Rules of the Supreme Court.

The Board of Professional Responsibility filed a Petition for Discipline against Rainwater pursuant to Rule 9, Rules of the Supreme Court of Tennessee. Rainwater submitted a Conditional Guilty Plea agreeing to accept the one year suspension.

The Tennessee Supreme Court further ordered that Rainwater pay the costs of the disciplinary proceedings brought against him.

Rainwater 1508-2 rel2.doc

PLEASE NOTE

YOU MAY SUBSCRIBE TO RECEIVE INFORMATIONAL RELEASES, FORMAL ETHICS OPINIONS, NEWSLETTERS AND ANNUAL REPORTS ELECTRONICALLY BY SIGNING IN AT THE BOARD'S WEBSITE

www.tbpr.org/Subscriptions